Regular meetings of the Commission held on Tuesday and Friday at 12 noon-
Room 310. 

January 10, 1912-As provided in chapter 729 of the Laws of 1905. as amended, 
there has this day been paid into the general fund of The City of New York. the sum 
of two hundred and twenty-four thousand two hundred and seven and 38/100 dollars  
($224.207.38), which is one-half of the net amount of mortgage tax and interest col-
lected for the quarter ending December 30, 1911. 

H. T. WALSH, Deputy Chamberlain. 

BOARD OF WATER SUPPLY. 
Abstract of Expenditures Made by the Board of Water Supply During the Month